Section 1: Palo Parado Rd. to Santa Gertrudis Lane
Section 2: Santa Gertrudis Lane to Clark's Crossing
Section 3: Clark's Crossing to Tubac Bridge

Section 4: Tubac Bridge to Tubac Golf Resort

Spring 2024

Common Name Section 1
Abert's Towhee
American Robin

Anna's Hummingbird
Ash-throated Flycatcher
Barn Swallow

Bell's Vireo

Belted Kingfisher
Bewick's Wren

Black Phoebe

Black Vulture
Black-chinned Hummingbird
Black-headed Grosbeak
Black-throated Sparrow
Bridled Titmouse
Broad-billed Hummingbird
Broad-winged Hawk
Brown Creeper
Brown-crested Flycatcher
Bullock's Oriole

Buteo sp.

Canyon Towhee

Cassin's Kingbird
Cassin's Vireo

Cedar Waxwing
Common Ground Dove
Common Raven
Common Yellowthroat
Cooper's Hawk
Curve-billed Thrasher
Duck sp.

Dusky-capped Flycatcher
Eurasian Collared-Dove
European Starling

Gila Woodpecker

Gray Hawk

Great Horned Owl
Green Kingfisher
Green-tailed Towhee
Hammond's Flycatcher
Harris's Hawk

Hermit Thrush

House Finch

23

21

11

O N = W

[N

22

28
10

Section 2

11

14

25

11

20

10

11

24
10

W KR =, Ww

Date:

Total Species
Total Counts:
Checklists:

Section 3

11

16

12

19

13

21

R NN WO

13

April 17-21
96

1774

9

Section 4

16

17

11

w b W =L

19

[l N S IR N

12

33

Grand Total

37

N

69

75

33

23
60

N = O 00 W =

54

= N

52
16

32

12
106
32

= = 0 U1 W W

23



Section 1: Palo Parado Rd. to Santa Gertrudis Lane
Section 2: Santa Gertrudis Lane to Clark's Crossing

Section 3: Clark's Crossing to Tubac Bridge
Section 4: Tubac Bridge to Tubac Golf Resort

Spring 2024

Common Name

House Wren
Hummingbird sp.

Inca Dove

Killdeer

Ladder-backed Woodpecker
Lark Sparrow

Lazuli Bunting

Lesser Goldfinch

Lesser Scaup

Lincoln's Sparrow

Lucy's Warbler

Mallard

Mallard/Mexican Duck
Mexican Duck

Mourning Dove

Nashville Warbler

New world flycatcher sp.
Northern Beardless-Tyrannulet
Northern Cardinal
Northern Flicker
Orange-crowned Warbler
Phainopepla

Pine Siskin

Plumbeous Vireo
Red-naped Sapsucker
Red-tailed Hawk
Red-winged Blackbird
Redhead

Rufous-winged Sparrow
Say's Phoebe

Song Sparrow

Summer Tanager
Swainson's Hawk
Townsend's Warbler
Turkey Vulture

Verdin

Vermilion Flycatcher
Vesper Sparrow
Violet-crowned Hummingbird
Warbling Vireo

Western Flycatcher
Western Flycatcher (Pacific-slope)

Section 1

Section 2

13

24

15

16

15

12

19

22

22

15

22
22

20

Date:

Total Species:

Total Counts:

Checklists:

Section 3

48

25

22

22

R N NN

24
18

17

April 17-21
96

1774

9

Section 4

10

25

17

17

15

20

18
26

Grand Total

N NN =

w (2]
w w s N

U A =R O R = U1 O

U NN N
NN N = 010 O

W N B~ R =



Section 1: Palo Parado Rd. to Santa Gertrudis Lane
Section 2: Santa Gertrudis Lane to Clark's Crossing
Section 3: Clark's Crossing to Tubac Bridge

Section 4: Tubac Bridge to Tubac Golf Resort

Spring 2024

Common Name Section 1
Western Kingbird

Western Screech-Owl

Western Tanager

White-breasted Nuthatch

White-crowned Sparrow 1
White-winged Dove 14
Wild Turkey 1
Wilson's Warbler

Yellow Warbler 45
Yellow-breasted Chat

Yellow-rumped Warbler 9
Zone-tailed Hawk 1
Grand Total 416

Section 2

16

15

13

399

Date:

Total Species:
Total Counts:
Checklists:

Section 3

41

18

502

April 17-21
96

1774

9

Section 4

457

Grand Total

22
17
93

16
109

33

1774



