Section 1: Palo Parado Rd. to Santa Gertrudis Lane			Date:	April 17-21	
Section 2: Santa Gertrudis Lane to Clark's Crossing Section 3: Clark's Crossing to Tubac Bridge			Total Species:	96	
			Total Counts:	1774	
Section 4: Tubac Bridge to Tubac Go			Checklists:	9	
Spring 2024					
Common Name	Section 1	Section 2	Section 3	Section 4	Grand Total
Abert's Towhee	8	11			
American Robin	_		1		1
Anna's Hummingbird	2	1		1	
Ash-throated Flycatcher	1			1	
Barn Swallow	_		1	1	2
Bell's Vireo	23	14			
Belted Kingfisher		2			2
Bewick's Wren	21	25		17	
Black Phoebe	2			3	
Black Vulture	6	3			
Black-chinned Hummingbird	0	3	2	, ,	2
Black-headed Grosbeak		2		3	
Black-throated Sparrow			1		1
Bridled Titmouse	5	2		11	
Broad-billed Hummingbird	11				
Broad-winged Hawk		11	30	1	
Brown Creeper				3	
Brown-crested Flycatcher		1	3		
Bullock's Oriole	3		3	3	
				3	
Buteo sp.	1				1
Canyon Towhee	9			10	2
Cassin's Kingbird	9	20			
Cassin's Vireo	1		1	1	
Cedar Waxwing	1				1
Common Ground Dove	1		42		1
Common Raven	22		-		
Common Yellowthroat	3			_	
Cooper's Hawk	4	2	2		
Curve-billed Thrasher			_	1	
Duck sp.	-		2		2
Dusky-capped Flycatcher	8				
Eurasian Collared-Dove		1		1	
European Starling	6		2		
Gila Woodpecker	28				
Gray Hawk	10	10	-		
Great Horned Owl			3		3
Green Kingfisher			2		
Green-tailed Towhee	1		2		
Hammond's Flycatcher	1	3	1	1	6
Harris's Hawk		1			1
Hermit Thrush		1			1
House Finch	5	3	13	2	23

Section 1: Palo Parado Rd. to Santa Section 2: Santa Gertrudis Lane to			Date: Total Species:	April 17-21 96	
Section 2: Santa Gertrudis Lane to Clark's Crossing Section 3: Clark's Crossing to Tubac Bridge Section 4: Tubac Bridge to Tubac Golf Resort			Total Counts: Checklists:	1774	
Section 4. Tubac Bridge to Tubac (	don Resort		CHECKIISTS.	9	
Spring 2024					
Common Name	Section 1	Section 2	Section 3	Section 4	<b>Grand Total</b>
House Wren				1	1
Hummingbird sp.		2			2
Inca Dove			2		2
Killdeer				2	2
Ladder-backed Woodpecker	7	4	8	10	29
Lark Sparrow				1	1
Lazuli Bunting		3	2	1	6
Lesser Goldfinch	13	19	48	25	105
Lesser Scaup				3	3
Lincoln's Sparrow			1	2	3
Lucy's Warbler	24	22	25	17	88
Mallard		3			3
Mallard/Mexican Duck		1			1
Mexican Duck	5			3	8
Mourning Dove	8		22	17	69
Nashville Warbler				2	2
New world flycatcher sp.			1		1
Northern Beardless-Tyrannulet	3	1	_	4	8
Northern Cardinal	15	15	22	15	67
Northern Flicker	13	1	2	1	4
Orange-crowned Warbler		1	2		3
Phainopepla	3		7	20	33
Pine Siskin	2		4	20	6
Plumbeous Vireo	2			1	5
Red-naped Sapsucker		1		_	1
Red-tailed Hawk	1	_			1
Red-winged Blackbird			8	1	9
Redhead			0	1	1
Rufous-winged Sparrow		1	3	_	4
Say's Phoebe	3		2		5
Song Sparrow	16		24	18	
Summer Tanager	9		18		
Swainson's Hawk	1	1		1	5
Townsend's Warbler	1			1	1
			2		
Turkey Vulture	15				
Verdin	5	9	6	2	22
Vermilion Flycatcher	12	20		8	
Vesper Sparrow			1		1
Violet-crowned Hummingbird	_		1	_	1
Warbling Vireo	2			2	
Western Flycatcher (Pacific-slope)	2			3	3

Section 1: Palo Parado Rd. to Santa Gertrudis Lane Section 2: Santa Gertrudis Lane to Clark's Crossing Section 3: Clark's Crossing to Tubac Bridge Section 4: Tubac Bridge to Tubac Golf Resort			Date: Total Species: Total Counts: Checklists:	April 17-21	
				96 1774 9	
Spring 2024					
Common Name	Section 1	Section 2	Section 3	Section 4	<b>Grand Total</b>
Western Kingbird				1	1
Western Screech-Owl		1			1
Western Tanager				2	2
White-breasted Nuthatch	5	7	5	5	22
White-crowned Sparrow	1	1	9	6	17
White-winged Dove	14	16	41	22	93
Wild Turkey	1	2	1	2	6
Wilson's Warbler	7		3	6	16
Yellow Warbler	45	15	18	31	109
Yellow-breasted Chat		1	2	1	4
Yellow-rumped Warbler	9	13	2	9	33
Zone-tailed Hawk	1	1	1	1	4
Grand Total	416	399	502	457	1774